OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark (
5	
10306	64930
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Luis C. Contreras	Name: Johnston International Corp.
Jack L, Hoffa	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 14272 Chambers Road
Assignment Merger	-
	City: Tustin
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Covernment Interest Assignment	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92780
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes of document is being filed together with a new application
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460 Fax Number: 714 730-3460	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460 Fax Number: 714 730-3460 Email Address: gordonan@ix.netcom.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second secon
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460 Fax Number: 714 730-3460 Email Address: gordonan@ix.netcom.com 9. Signature: Address: Markoway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460 Fax Number: 714 730-3460 Email Address: gordonan@ix.netcom.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name OB/DB/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon K. Anderson Internal Address: Street Address: 14632 Pacific Street City: Tustin State: CA Zip: (2780 Phone Number: 714 730-3460 Fax Number: 714 730-3460 Email Address: gordonan@ix.netcom.com 9. Signature: Address: Markoway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016894 FRAME: 0882

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Contreras #605 Orange CA . hereafter Luis C. Contreras Whereas, I/We. referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Laundry Tie-Out Station Application Number ______. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and to "assignee" whose mailing address is ______ desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been 1 USTIN, CA 2005 Signature Luis C. Contreras State of Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said ____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

This form offers a sample or suggested formet for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

✓ Total of

REEL: 016894 FRAME: 0883

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of ORANGE	ss .
On AUGUST 9 200 J., before me, JC personally appeared LUIS C. JOSE VILLASENOR COMM. # 1560662 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 5 ORANGE COUNTY My comm. expires March 17, 2009	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and a Description of Attached Document	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public TONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASS/6~MB. Document Date: 8-5-0J	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

i

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016894 FRAME: 0884

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)
Contreras #605

Whereas, I/We,	Jack L. Hoffa	of	Brea CA	, hereafter
referred to as applicant,	have invented certain new a	nd useful impr		
	Laundry Tie-Out S	Station		
✓ for which an applica	ition for a United States Pate	ent was filed o	n	
Application Number		*		
for which an applica	ition for a United States Pate	ent was execu	ted on	, and
Whereas,	of		·	here referred
to "assignee" whose maili	ng address is			is
desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest	in the same;		
acknowledge, and other gand transfer unto said assignts, title and interest in hereby authorize and required Patent to said assignee, of the use and behoof ogranted, as fully and entimade.	ideration of the sum of	ntion, I/We, the right to the sale which may be compared interest in and to the full ended be compared in the full ended be compared in the full ended in the full be compared	applicant(s), by these pid invention in the Unite e granted therefore in the Trademark Office to issue to the same, for his solution of the term for which ye me had this assignment.	presents do sell, assign of States and the entire the United States. I/We sue said United States to use and behoof; and the said Patent may be tent and sale not been
Executed this	9 #day of/	106057	, 20	5
at Tustin,	Ca			•
		Ja	& L. Hoff Signature	
State of		<i></i>	Jack L. Hoffa	
County of	SS:)	Printed	d Name/Registration No	., if applicable
Before me personally app	eared said			
and acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be his	free act and de	eed this	
day of				
Seal Note: Signatures of all the invent more than one signature is required.	ors or assignees of record of the er red, See below*.	ntire interest or the	eir representative(s) are requir	red. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

REEL: 016894 FRAME: 0885

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California

State of California County of DRANGE	} ss.	
On AUGUST 9 2wl, before me, J. personally appeared JACk 2.	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared <u>JACIC</u> <u>2</u> .	HOFFA Name(s) of Signer(s)	,
	□ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfate evidence	ıctory
JOSE VILLASENOR COMM. # 1560662 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My comm. expires March 17, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they exerthe same in his/her/their authorapacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(the entity upon behalf of which the personce, executed the instrument.	and cuted orized oftheir (s), or
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM	EM OF APPLICATION	
Document Date: 8-9-05	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	RIGHT THUM OF SIGN	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thum	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		ļ
Signer Is Representing:		

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016894 FRAME: 0886